19 INCOME TAXES 960,575 0 980,575 0.96339 925,406 (134,540) 790,866 0 790,866

20
21 (GAIN)/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF PLANT (21,452) 0 (21,452) 0.95865 (20,565) 19,064 (1,502) 0 (1,502)

22
23 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 11,348,294 0 11,348,294 ' 0.96757 10,980.273 (5,998.713) 4,981,560 0 4,981,560

24

25 NET OPERATING INCOME 5,514,734 0 5,514,734 ' 0.96250 5,307,920 (493,950) 4,813,970 0 4,813,970

26
27 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.
28
29
30

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-3, C-4 Recap Schedules:

10

Exhibits: Capital Structure
Schedule D-1a COST OF CAPITAL -13 MONTH AVERAGE

2026 Projected Test Year

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the Company’s 13-Month Average

Cost of Capital for the Test Year, the Prior

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Year, and the Historical Year.

AND SUBSIDIARIES

' ($000)

DOCKET NO.: 2025001 1-El

Page 1 of 1

Type of Data Shown:

_ Projected Test Year Ended:
_ Prior Year Ended:

X Historical Test Year Ended: 12/31/24

Witness: Liz Fuentes

P) ’ (3) ’ (4) ’ (5) ’ (6? ?) ’ (8) ’ (9) ’ (ÍÓ)

Line - SPECIFIC PRORATA SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL D .Tin
No. Capital Structure Item TOTAL PER ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED FACTOR ADJUSTED RATO

BOOKS

1 LONG TERM DEBT 25,568,750 (62,034) (3,450,301) 22,056,415 0.962829 21,236,556 32.15%

2 PREFERRED STOCK ... . 0.000000 - 0.00%

3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 643,629 - (87,064) 556,565 1.000000 556,565 0.84%

4 SHORT TERM DEBT 1,048,704 - (141,858) 906,845 0.982829 873,137 1.32%

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,886,290 (10,546) (1,200,625) 7,675,120 0.962829 7,389,828 11.19%

6 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,026,927 - (409,453) 2,617,474 0.962829 2,520,180 3.82%

7 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,083,478 (105,371) (132,309) 845,797 0.962829 814,358 1.23%

8 COMMON EQUITY 39,672,702 (451,863) (5,305,414) 33,915.425 0.962829 32,654,755 49.44%

9 TOTAL 79,930,480 (629,814) (10,727,024) 68,573,642 66,045,381 100.00%

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

COSTRATE VVEiGH^DCOST

4.52% 1.45%

0.00% 0.00%

2.14% 0.02%

5.99% 0.08%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

8.32% 0.10%
10.80% _ 5.34%

6.99%

Supporting Schedules: D-1b, D-3, D-5, D-6 Recap Schedule:

11